

## 2023.06.27 - CITY COUNCIL - SPECIAL MEETING

TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2023 at 7:30 AM

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, ALBION CITY HALL, 420 W MARKET ST. ALBION, NE 68620

# AGENDA

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

A copy of the open meetings act is posted and is provided for the public on the billboard of the Council Chambers

**ROLL CALL** 

#### **MAYOR'S COMMENTS**

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

1. **NONE** 

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

2. CONSIDER RECOMMENDATION TO THE NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION REGARDING APPLICATION FOR ADDITION TO LICENSED AREA BY HWY 14 BREWING CO LLC UNDER LICENSE NUMBERS L-121969 & CKG-121970

#### ITEMS TO BE PUT ON NEXT MEETING AGENDA

- 3. Next Regular Meeting:
- 4. Public Comment for Future Consideration

#### ADJOURN

\*\*\*THE COUNCIL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ENTER INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION ONLY AS PROVIDED IN R.S.N. 84-1410\*\*\*



# 

## AGENDA MEMO

MEETING NAME:	Albion City Council – Special Meeting
DATE:	June 27, 2023
	CONSIDER RECOMMENDATION TO THE NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION REGARDING APPLICATION FOR ADDITION TO LICENSED AREA BY HWY 14 BREWING CO LLC UNDER LICENSE NUMBERS L-121969 & CKG-121970

**PRESENTER(S)**:

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

HWY 14 BREWING CO IS ADDING AN OUTDOOR AREA (27' X 52') BEHIND THE FORMER GOOD LIFE BUILDING. THE NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION REQUIRES A LOCAL RECOMMENDATION FOR LICENSE AREA ADDITIONS.

#### DISCUSSION:

**MOTION:** To recommend approval of application for addition to licensed area by HWY 14 Brewing under license numbers L-121969 & CKG-121970

BY:

2ND:

 ROLL CALL: Dailey \_\_\_\_\_\_
 Porter \_\_\_\_\_\_
 Johnson \_\_\_\_\_\_
 Tisthammer \_\_\_\_\_\_

SUMMARY OF DECISION: